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Dubuque Free Meal Sites
Breakfast: Sunday - Saturday | 7:30 am 

Dubuque Rescue Mission | 398 Main St. 

Lunch: Monday - Saturday | 11:30 am 
Dubuque Rescue Mission | 398 Main St.
5th Sunday | 12 pm
St. John's Episcopal | 1458 Locust St. 

Dinner: Mon., Tues., Fri.  | 5 pm
Dubuque Rescue Mission | 398 Main St.
Wednesday | 5 pm
St. Patrick's Church |1425 Iowa St. 
Thursday | 5:30 pm
First Congregational UCC |225 W. 10th St.
Saturday | 5:30 pm
St. Luke's United Methodist |1199 Main St. 
 



Emergency Shelters for Males
Dubuque Rescue Mission
Hope House
Almost Home  (men with children)

563.583.1394
563.582.9079
563.583.6572

Emergency Shelters for Females
Opening Doors: Teresa Shelter 563.690.0086

Domestic Violence Shelter
Dubuque YWCA 563.556.1100

Sexual Assault | Domestic Violence | Human Trafficking
Riverview Center
Friends of the Family
Waypoint
Amani (Culturally Specific)

1.888.557.0310
319.352.0037

1.800.208.0388
1.888.983.2533

Community Outreach
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program
Resources Unite

563.556.5130
563.231.6280


Clothing
Open Closet
Dubuque Rescue Mission

563.495.0885
563.583.1394

Food Pantries
Dubuque Food Pantry
St. Vincent De Paul
Dubuque Area Labor Harvest
Salvation Army

563.583.4440
563.584.2226
563.582.5947
563.556.1573

Housing
Coordinated Entry Resource Line
City of Dubuque Housing
Dubuque County Housing (EIRHA)
Mary's Inn Maternity Home
General Assistance Program

1.833.587.8322
563.589.4230
563.556.4166
563.552.6288
563.589.7840

Brain Health
Your Life Iowa (Crisis)
NAMI (Crisis)
Hillcrest - A New Day Clinic
MercyOne Psychiatric

1.855.581.8111
1.855.800.1239

563.583.7357
563.589.9299

Health
Crescent Community Health
MercyOne Hospital
Unity Point Finley Hospital

563.690.2417
563.589.9666
563.582.1881

Substance Use
ASAC
Turning Point

 563.582.3784
563.589.8290

Veteran Resources
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program
Veteran's Affairs

563.556.5130
563.589.7840

Non-Emergency Police 563.589.4415

https://www.google.com/search?q=salvation+army+dubuque+iowa&rlz=1C1GCEA_enUS851US851&oq=salvation+army+dubuque+iowa&aqs=chrome..69i57j46i175i199i512j0i512j0i22i30l3.3905j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#
https://www.google.com/search?q=mercy+one+hospital&rlz=1C1GCEA_enUS851US851&oq=mercy+one+hospital+&aqs=chrome..69i57j46i20i175i199i263i512j46i175i199i512l2j0i10i512j46i10i175i199i512j0i10i512j0i512j46i10i175i199i512.4599j0j9&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#
https://www.google.com/search?q=sasc+dubuque+iowa&rlz=1C1GCEA_enUS851US851&oq=sasc+dubuque+iowa&aqs=chrome..69i57j46i67i175i199j0i67j0i512l6j0i10i512.1783j0j4&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#
https://www.google.com/search?q=turning%20point%20dubuque%20iowa&rlz=1C1GCEA_enUS851US851&oq=turning+point+dubuque+iowa&aqs=chrome..69i57j46i175i199i512.3182j0j9&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8&tbs=lf:1,lf_ui:2&tbm=lcl&sxsrf=AOaemvJx40Jd3luMmWkAYxW1eDvtAJBnbw:1637683182989&rflfq=1&num=10&rldimm=4098311558945256212&lqi=Chp0dXJuaW5nIHBvaW50IGR1YnVxdWUgaW93YUiZo4TU5YCAgAhaKBAAEAEYABgBGAIYAyIadHVybmluZyBwb2ludCBkdWJ1cXVlIGlvd2GSARphZGRpY3Rpb25fdHJlYXRtZW50X2NlbnRlcqoBFRABKhEiDXR1cm5pbmcgcG9pbnQoAA&ved=2ahUKEwjSnoGj7a70AhWLK80KHTzsBrAQvS56BAgKECQ&rlst=f#

